

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2014//0648 Dated Peshawar, the 5/10/2014.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Communication and Works Department.

Subject:

RESOLUTION NO. 623 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL

ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir.

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 30-10-2014 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 623 moved by Mr. Zareen Gul, Member Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

## قر ار داد

کیونکہ ہزارہ ایکسپرلیں وے جو کہ حن ابدال تامانسہرہ جس کا سروے مکمل ہونے کے بعد زمین کی Payment مالکان کو ہو پکی ہے لیکن شاہ مقصود انٹر چینج ہری پور زمین کی Paymentتا حال مالکان کو نہیں ہوئی ہے جبکہ ضلع ہری پور میں دو عدد انٹر چینج کے علاوہ باتی رقبہ کی (Payment) بھی ہو پکی ہے محکمہ لیت ولعل سے کام لے رہا ہے انٹر چینج کا سروے ہونے کے بعداس کی نشاند ہی بذریعہ سیمنٹ کے پول سے واضح کر دی گئ ہے محکمہ مال اور نیشل ہائی وے اتھار ٹی (NHA) کے پٹواری کئ بار موقع پر جاکر پیمائش بھی کر پچے ہیں۔ لیکن اس کی پوزیشن جوں کی توں ہے۔

للذایہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ و فاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ شاہ مقصو دانٹر چینج ہری پور زمین کی Payment فوری طور پر مالکان کو کی جائے تاکہ علاقے کے لوگوں کی بے چیبنی کو دور کیا جاسکے۔

Yours faithfully,

(MUHAMMAD YOUNAS)

Assistant Secretary II,
Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

E.No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2014/10645-70 Dated \_\_\_\_\_/10/2014.

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:-

1. Mr. Zareen Gul, Member Provincial Assembly Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2. The Principal Secretary to President of Pakistan, Islamabad.

- 3. The Principal Secretary to Prime Minister of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 4. The Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 5. The Secretary, Senate of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 6. The Federal Minister for Communication, Islamabad.
- 7. The Secretary to Government of Pakistan, Communication Division, Islamabad.
- 8. The Chairman, National Highway Authority, Islamabad.
- The Secretary to Government of Pakistan, Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs Division, Islamabad.
- 10. The Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. The Additional Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 12. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 14. The Secretary to Provincial Assemblies of Punjab, Sindh, Balochistan, at Lahore, Karachi, and Quetta.
- 15. The Secretary, Legislative Assembly Azad Jammu & Kashmir, Muzaffar Abad
- 16. The Secretary, Legislative Assembly of Gilgit Baltistan, Gilgit
- 17. The Secretary, NHA, Headquarter, Islamabad.
- 18. The General Manager, (EALS) Headquarter NHA, Islamabad
- 19. The Director (Land) NHA, Islamabad.
- 20. The General Manager, (E-35) NHA Burhan.
- 21. The Secretary to Speaker, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 22. The Special Secretary/Director, I.T, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Assistant Secretary-II,
Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa